SGM48541/SGM48542
SGM48543/SGM48544/SGM48545
Single High-Speed, Low-Side Gate
Drivers with Negative Input Voltage Capability
SG Micro Corp
AUGUST 2023 – REV. A
GENERAL DESCRIPTION

AUGUST 2023 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM48541
SOT-23-6 -40℃ to +140℃ SGM48541XN6G/TR 07LXX Tape and Reel, 3000
TDFN-3×3-6AL -40℃ to +140℃ SGM48541XTGV6G/TR
SGM07T
XTGV6
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM48542 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +140℃ SGM48542XN5G/TR 07MXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM48543 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +140℃ SGM48543XN5G/TR 07NXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM48544 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +140℃ SGM48544XN5G/TR 07PXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM48545 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +140℃ SGM48545XN5G/TR 07QXX Tape and Reel, 3000
MARKING INFORMATION
NOTE: XX = Date Code. XXXXX = Date Code, Trace Code and Vendor Code.
SOT-23-6/SOT-23-5 TDFN-3×3-6AL
Date Code - Year
Date Code - Week
Serial Number
YYY X X
Trace Code
Vendor Code
Date Code - Year
X XXX X
Green (RoHS & HSF): SG Micro Corp defines "Green" to mean Pb-Free (RoHS compatible) and free of halogen substances. If
you have additional comments or questions, please contact your SGMICRO representative directly.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply Voltage Range, VDD ............................... -0.3V to 28V
EN, IN+, IN- Voltage Range ................................ -10V to 28V
OUTH, OUTL, OUT Voltage Range
DC ..........................................................-0.3V to VDD + 0.3V
Repetitive Pulse < 200ns ..........................-2V to VDD + 0.3V
Package Thermal Resistance
SOT-23-6, θJA .......................................................... 165℃/W
TDFN-3×3-6AL, θJA .................................................... 57℃/W
SOT-23-5, θJA .......................................................... 172℃/W
Junction Temperature ................................................. +150℃
Storage Temperature Range ....................... -65℃ to +150℃
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10s) ............................ +260℃
ESD Susceptibility
HBM
SGM48541 (TDFN-3×3-6AL), SGM48542/3/4/5 ...... 4000V
SGM48541 (SOT-23-6) ............................................ 3000V
CDM ............................................................................ 1000V
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
Supply Voltage Range, VDD ................................. 4.5V to 25V